PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael-Rainer BUSCH	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12445220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: wcousins@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: PO Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095309.61460US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023834 FRAME: 0975 Attornoy Docket No.: 095309.61460US

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby solls and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 187 70827 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invontion relating to:

Exhaust Gas Purification System for an Internal Combustion Engine

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):	
executed concurrently herewith, oxocuted on, Application No., filed , PCT International Application, No.: PCT/EP2007/008108, filed September 18, 2007,	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be hold and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undorsigned had this Assignment not boon

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agroos he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or parent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful catha, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insort in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Parant and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

FULL NAME(S) of INVENTOR(S

Signature:

Inventor one:

Citizen of: /Liermany

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

Note: Prima facia evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document hafers a 13.5. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer eachs whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023834 FRAME: 0976